6042627
Text Box
sachin
Stamp
1X660MW BHUSAWAL TPS, UNIT-6 TPP
CABLE ERECTION PHILOSOPHY
DOCUMENT NO.
PE–DC–415–507–E004

Directory
Cable Item Identification – Through Unified Coding System
 - Prepared by Unified codification committee
 - Issued by Corporate R&D  Hyd. BHEL
Power Sector Eastern Region
inputs
L1 - Lug
G1  - Gland G2
L2
11 KV switch Board
Equipment end
LT S/W Board / etc.
G2 G1 L1 L2
20% of Lead=Technical Wastage
Wastage
Lead Length = Gland To Lug
Lug to Lug length
Lug to Lug with 20%  of Lead
Gland to Gland Length
Cutting  length
Payable = Lug to Lug length  ( L1-L2 )
Consumption = lug to lug with 20 % of Lead length
Wastage
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
C1 C2
Note (1) :  Pieces of cable cut from drum in the yard ( C1-C2).
Note (2) :  Length allowed for uncertainties ( this is consider as cable consumption ) – Technical Wastage
 Note (3) :  Lug to Lug length –  Actually  used :  Payable to vendor
Note (4) :  Gland to Gland length  : length as  per Reading of punch mark on the cable  at  both Gland
Wastage:  Remaining length of cable from the cut piece after actually consumed length including length
allowed for uncertainties.
Schematic  for  cable laying  &  brief Illustration
Actual required length
Cutting length
Used to cut
Allowable lead length
Excess Wastage
Allowable lead length
Wastage
Wastage
Conventional execution process
        Illustration of  Wastage  During  Execution
Allowable wastage    +    Excess wastage
Power Sector Eastern Region
Schematic  for  cable laying  &  brief Illustration
Payable = Lug to Lug length  ( L1-L2 )
Consumption = lug to lug with 20 % of Lead length
Wastage
C1 C2
G1 G2
L1 L2
G2 G1 L1 L2
20% of Lead=Technical Wastage
Wastage
Lead Length = Gland To Lug
Lug to Lug length
Lug to Lug with 20%  of Lead
Gland to Gland Length
Cutting  length
W1 = Cutting Length – (Gland length + lead (s) length)
Wastage = Loose excess cable at the (end of the drum)
| Drum No |  C1   |  C2  |  Wastage |
| G1  | G2 | L1 | L2 | W1 (auto)
Stage -1  Work Log
Stage -2 Work Log